Philander Smith (0-1) -vs- Little Rock (3-7,0-0 OVC)
12/12/22 at Jack Stephens Center, Little Rock, AR

Date: 12/12/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g:;:dg;fcgfg',‘l% Philander Smith 20 34 54
Site: Jack Stephens Center, Little Rock, AR Little Rock 41 42 83
Referees: Cedric Coleman, Scott Tierney, Kelly Davis
Philander Smith 54
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Johnson,Aaron * 29 5-9 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 2 1 1 12
23 Rese,Raymond % 13 4-5 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 2 0 2 0 0 9
10  Rufus,Chris * 24  2-8 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 4 5 3 0 1 6
55 Johnson,Dontrell % 28 1-4 0-0 2-4 1-6 7 0 1 2 0 0 4
01 Childs,Rayonte * 25 1-9 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 4 3 5 1 0 4
02 Kellah,David 9 2-3 0-0 4-6 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 8
03 Roberson,Robert 18 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 3 6
22  Woods,Derrick 8 14 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
04 Anderson,Elijah 11 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
11  Thomas,Jordan 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
00 Carnes,Daniel 15 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
05 Martin,Steven 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Berry,David 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-52 3-10 15-24 5-21 26 25 11 17 2 7 54
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-27 25.93 % 3-8 37.50 % 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 11-25 44.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 12-19 63.16 %
Total 18-52 34.6 % 3-10 30.0% 15-24 62.5%
Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0
Little Rock 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jefferson,Jordan * 36 6-9 2-4 3-7 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 1 17
02 Smith,D.J. & 38 5-9 1-4 5-6 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 2 16
01 Gordon,DeAntoni * 29 4-7 0-1 3-5 3-8 11 0 2 2 1 3 11
15 Gardner,Myron & 30 3-6 1-3 3-3 2-9 11 1 4 2 1 1 10
22 John,Nigel * 21 2-6 0-0 4-6 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 1 8
11 Speaker,Ethan 24  7-11 1-1 1-1 2-7 9 4 1 2 0 1 16
05 White,C 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Walker,Chris 10 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 3 1 0 1
24  Abashidze,Shota 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 1
21 Beljan,Ante 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Palermo,lIsaiah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
00 Egbuniwe,Daniel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-52 6-15 21-32 10-34 44 17 13 18 3 9 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-31 54.84 % 4-8 50.00 % 3-3 100.00 %
Second Half 11-21 52.38 % 2-7 28.57 % 18-29 62.07 %
Total 28-52 53.8 % 6-15 40.0 % 21-32 65.6 %
Technical Fouls: (1)
Speaker,Ethan,(1)
Gardner,Myron Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 15

Bench Points: 21

Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Philander Smith

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Little Rock

BLOCK by JOHNSON,AARON
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AARON
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AARON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CHILDS,RAYONTE

GOOD LAYUP by RESE,RAYMOND(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUFUS,CHRIS

BLOCK by CHILDS,RAYONTE

REBOUND DEF by RUFUS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by RESE,RAYMOND(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUFUS,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by CHILDS,RAYONTE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RUFUS,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by RUFUS,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,RAYONTE
REBOUND OFF by RESE,RAYMOND

GOOD FT by RESE,RAYMOND
SUB OUT by CHILDS,RAYONTE
SUB IN by CARNES,DANIEL
MISS FT by RESE,RAYMOND

MISS JUMPER by CARNES,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DONTRELL
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AARON
ASSIST by RUFUS,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by RESE,RAYMOND(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RESE,RAYMOND(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUFUS,CHRIS

19:46
19:46

19:25
19:25
19:17
18:54
18:29
18:07
18:07

18:00

17:47

17:26

17:07

17:03
16:36
16:18
15:55

15:41
15:41
15:41
15:41
15:33
15:29
15:29
15:29
15:29
15:29

15:11

14:41

14:35

14:20
14:15
13:56
13:56

13:45

13:41
13:23

13:12

0-2
2-2

4-2

4-5

4-7

4-9

5-9

5-12

8-12

8-14

8-16
10-16

10-18

H2

V2

H1

H3

H5

H4

H7

H4

H 6

H8
H 6

H8

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,D.J.(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI
TURNOVER by GORDON,DEANTONI

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,D.J.(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,MYRON
ASSIST by JOHN,NIGEL

REBOUND DEF by JOHN,NIGEL

MISS JUMPER by JOHN,NIGEL

REBOUND OFF by GORDON,DEANTONI
GOOD DUNK by JOHN,NIGEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by GORDON,DEANTONI

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,D.J.(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI
MISS JUMPER by JOHN,NIGEL

SUB OUT by JOHN,NIGEL
SUB IN by SPEAKER,ETHAN

FOUL by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON
GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
ASSIST by SPEAKER,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,MYRON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,MYRON
GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,MYRON(in the paint)

BLOCK by GARDNER,MYRON

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON

MISS JUMPER by GORDON,DEANTONI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPEAKER,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by SPEAKER,ETHAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,D.J.



MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AARON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AARON

REBOUND DEF by CARNES,DANIEL
TURNOVER by RESE,RAYMOND
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RUFUS,CHRIS

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AARON
SUB OUT by RESE,RAYMOND

SUB IN by CHILDS,RAYONTE

SUB IN by THOMAS,JORDAN

SUB IN by WOODS,DERRICK

MISS JUMPER by WOODS,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DONTRELL
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DONTRELL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DONTRELL
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AARON

MISS JUMPER by CARNES,DANIEL

STEAL by JOHNSON,AARON
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,AARON

GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,DERRICK
ASSIST by CHILDS,RAYONTE

REBOUND DEF by CARNES,DANIEL
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,DERRICK
REBOUND OFF by CHILDS,RAYONTE

MISS JUMPER by CHILDS,RAYONTE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JORDAN

10-20 H 10

10-22 H 12

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI
GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,DEANTONI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,DEANTONI

SUB OUT by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB OUT by SMITH,D.J.

SUB IN by WALKER,CHRIS

SUB IN by JOHN,NIGEL

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON
MISS LAYUP by SPEAKER,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPEAKER,ETHAN
FOUL by SPEAKER,ETHAN
TURNOVER by SPEAKER,ETHAN

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
SUB IN by SMITH,D.J.

REBOUND DEF by JOHN,NIGEL
TURNOVER by JOHN,NIGEL

SUB OUT by GARDNER,MYRON
SUB OUT by JOHN,NIGEL

SUB IN by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB IN by PALERMO,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,CHRIS

FOUL by WALKER,CHRIS
SUB OUT by WALKER,CHRIS
SUB IN by GARDNER,MYRON

REBOUND DEF by SPEAKER,ETHAN
TURNOVER by PALERMO,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by PALERMO,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by SPEAKER,ETHAN
SUB IN by WHITE,CJ]

SUB IN by JOHN,NIGEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB IN by JOHNSON,DONTRELL

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DONTRELL
MISS JUMPER by WOODS,DERRICK

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AARON
ASSIST by JOHNSON,DONTRELL

FOUL by WOODS,DERRICK
SUB OUT by WOODS,DERRICK
SUB IN by RESE,RAYMOND
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AARON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARNES,DANIEL
SUB IN by RUFUS,CHRIS

TURNOVER by CHILDS,RAYONTE

FOUL by RESE,RAYMOND

TURNOVER by RUFUS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DONTRELL
TURNOVER by RESE,RAYMOND

SUB OUT by RESE,RAYMOND
SUB IN by ROBERSON,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,RAYONTE

GOOD JUMPER by RUFUS,CHRIS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RUFUS,CHRIS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AARON
SUB IN by THOMAS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DONTRELL(fastbreak)

MISS FT by JOHNSON,DONTRELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DONTRELL

STEAL by ROBERSON,ROBERT
TURNOVER by ROBERSON,ROBERT

13-25

16-25

16-27

16-28

16-30

16-31
16-32

16-34

16-36
18-36
18-38

18-41

19-41

20-41

H9

H11

H 15
H 16

H 18

H 20
H 18
H 20

H 23

H 22

H 21

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,D.J.

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,CJ

ASSIST by JOHN,NIGEL

GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,MYRON(in the paint)
SUB OUT by WHITE,CJ

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

GOOD FT by GARDNER,MYRON

REBOUND DEF by JOHN,NIGEL
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

FOUL by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

STEAL by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

GOOD FT by GORDON,DEANTONI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GORDON,DEANTONI(fastbreak)

STEAL by GORDON,DEANTONI

MISS JUMPER by JOHN,NIGEL

SUB OUT by JOHN,NIGEL

SUB IN by SPEAKER,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPEAKER,ETHAN
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SPEAKER,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GORDON,DEANTONI

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON
GOOD 3PTR by SPEAKER,ETHAN
ASSIST by GARDNER,MYRON

FOUL TECH by SPEAKER,ETHAN

FOUL by SMITH,D.J.

TURNOVER by SMITH,D.J.

STEAL by GARDNER,MYRON
MISS LAYUP by SPEAKER,ETHAN(in the paint)



01:33 SUB OUT by SPEAKER,ETHAN

01:33 SUB IN by WALKER,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by RUFUS,CHRIS(in the paint) 01:27
01:27 BLOCK by WALKER,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON
FOUL by RUFUS,CHRIS 01:27
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DONTRELL =
00:56 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,D.J.
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DONTRELL =
TURNOVER by CHILDS,RAYONTE 00:48
00:48 STEAL by GORDON,DEANTONI
00:43 TURNOVER by WALKER,CHRIS
STEAL by ROBERSON,ROBERT 00:43
MISS LAYUP by CHILDS,RAYONTE(in the paint) 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB OUT by CHILDS,RAYONTE 00:17
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ELIJAH 00:17
FOUL by ANDERSON,ELIJAH 00:03
00:03 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,MYRON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Philander Smith Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Little Rock
20:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,CHRIS
20:00 SUB IN by JOHN,NIGEL
SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ROBERT 20:00
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ELIJAH 20:00
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JORDAN 20:00
SUB IN by CHILDS,RAYONTE 20:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AARON 20:00
SUB IN by RESE,RAYMOND 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AARON(in the paint) 19:49 22-41 H 19
FOUL by RUFUS,CHRIS 19:33
FOUL by CHILDS,RAYONTE 19:28
19:19 22-43 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,DEANTONI(in the paint)
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DONTRELL 18:59
18:59 STEAL by JOHN,NIGEL
FOUL by JOHNSON,AARON 18:54
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AARON 18:54
SUB IN by CARNES,DANIEL 18:54
FOUL by CARNES,DANIEL 18:54
18:42 MISS JUMPER by JOHN,NIGEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RESE,RAYMOND ==
18:37 FOUL by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
MISS FT by CARNES,DANIEL(fastbreak) 18:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CARNES,DANIEL(fastbreak) 18:37
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI
18:26 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,MYRON
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHN,NIGEL
18:26 TURNOVER by JOHN,NIGEL
MISS LAYUP by CHILDS,RAYONTE(in the paint) 18:06
REBOUND OFF by RESE,RAYMOND ==
GOOD LAYUP by RESE,RAYMOND(in the paint) 18:02 24-43 H 19
FOUL by CARNES,DANIEL 17:59

17:34 24-45 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,DEANTONI(in the paint)
== ASSIST by GARDNER,MYRON
17:25 FOUL by JOHN,NIGEL
17:25 FOUL TECH by GARDNER,MYRON
GOOD FT by RUFUS,CHRIS 17:25 25-45 H 20



GOOD FT by RUFUS,CHRIS
MISS FT by RUFUS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by RUFUS,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by RUFUS,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by RESE,RAYMOND

SUB OUT by RESE,RAYMOND
SUB IN by WOODS,DERRICK

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DONTRELL(in the paint)

ASSIST by RUFUS,CHRIS

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DONTRELL

FOUL by CHILDS,RAYONTE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by CHILDS,RAYONTE

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DERRICK
MISS LAYUP by RUFUS,CHRIS(in the paint)

FOUL by RUFUS,CHRIS

SUB OUT by CHILDS,RAYONTE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AARON
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DONTRELL

SUB OUT by CARNES,DANIEL
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DONTRELL
SUB IN by KELLAH,DAVID

SUB IN by RESE,RAYMOND

FOUL by WOODS,DERRICK

FOUL by RESE,RAYMOND

SUB OUT by WOODS,DERRICK
SUB OUT by RESE,RAYMOND
SUB IN by ROBERSON,ROBERT
SUB IN by THOMAS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by KELLAH,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by RUFUS,CHRIS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KELLAH,DAVID(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,AARON

17:25
17:25

17:25
17:23
17:23
17:04
16:42
16:38
16:38
16:38
16:28
16:24
16:17
16:17
16:17
15:37
15:37
15:34
15:34
15:15
15:15
15:01

14:52
14:48
14:48
14:46
14:38
14:38
14:27
14:11
14:11
14:11
14:11
14:08
14:08
14:08
14:08
14:08
14:08
14:08
14:08
14:08
13:46
13:32
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25

26-45 H 19

26-47 H21

28-47 H 19

28-49 H21

28-50 H 22

30-50 H 20

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB OUT by GARDNER,MYRON

SUB IN by WALKER,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by JOHN,NIGEL

FOUL by WALKER,CHRIS

TURNOVER by GORDON,DEANTONI

STEAL by GORDON,DEANTONI

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHN,NIGEL
SUB IN by SPEAKER,ETHAN

STEAL by SMITH,D.].

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,D.J.

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CHRIS

MISS FT by JEFFERSON,JORDAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND OFF by GORDON,DEANTONI
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,DEANTONI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by WALKER,CHRIS
MISS FT by WALKER,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,DEANTONI

MISS FT by GORDON,DEANTONI

TURNOVER by WALKER,CHRIS

BLOCK by GORDON,DEANTONI
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI

MISS FT by GORDON,DEANTONI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALKER,CHRIS

SUB IN by GARDNER,MYRON



TURNOVER by RUFUS,CHRIS

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,AARON
FOUL by JOHNSON,AARON

TURNOVER by KELLAH,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AARON
MISS LAYUP by ROBERSON,ROBERT(in the paint)

STEAL by RUFUS,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by RUFUS,CHRIS(in the paint)

FOUL by KELLAH,DAVID
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KELLAH,DAVID
SUB OUT by RUFUS,CHRIS
SUB IN by CHILDS,RAYONTE
SUB IN by ANDERSON, ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by CHILDS,RAYONTE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON,ROBERT(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHILDS,RAYONTE
FOUL by ROBERSON,ROBERT

GOOD FT by CHILDS,RAYONTE
GOOD FT by CHILDS,RAYONTE
FOUL by CHILDS,RAYONTE

REBOUND DEF by CHILDS,RAYONTE

GOOII)) LAYUP by ROBERSON,ROBERT (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by CHILDS,RAYONTE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by CHILDS,RAYONTE(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by CHILDS,RAYONTE(in the paint)

FOUL by CHILDS,RAYONTE

30-51

30-53

30-54
30-55

30-56
30-57

32-57

32-58

33-58
34-58

34-59

36-59

38-59

38-62

H 21

H 23

H 24
H 25

H 26
H 27

H 25

H 26

H 25
H 24

H 25

H 23

H 21

H 24

GOOD FT by GORDON,DEANTONI(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB IN by JOHN,NIGEL

GOOD JUMPER by SPEAKER,ETHAN
ASSIST by GARDNER,MYRON

GOOD FT by SMITH,D.J.
GOOD FT by SMITH,D.J.
FOUL by SPEAKER,ETHAN

STEAL by SPEAKER,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by SPEAKER,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON
TURNOVER by GARDNER,MYRON

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON

SUB OUT by SPEAKER,ETHAN
SUB IN by GORDON,DEANTONI

GOOD FT by SMITH,D.J.(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SMITH,D.].(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON
TURNOVER by GARDNER,MYRON

MISS FT by JOHN,NIGEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHN,NIGEL
FOUL by SMITH,D.J.

GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
MISS FT by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by GORDON,DEANTONI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JOHN,NIGEL
SUB IN by SPEAKER,ETHAN
MISS LAYUP by SPEAKER,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,D.J.
GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JORDAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SMITH,D.J.



TURNOVER by CHILDS,RAYONTE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ELIJAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHILDS,RAYONTE
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JORDAN
SUB IN by RUFUS,CHRIS

SUB IN by JOHNSON,DONTRELL

MISS FT by JOHNSON,DONTRELL

FOUL by JOHNSON,AARON

TURNOVER by ROBERSON,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,AARON(in the paint)
FOUL by RUFUS,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ELIJAH(in the paint)
FOUL by ANDERSON,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by RUFUS,CHRIS

SUB IN by KELLAH,DAVID

GOOD FT by ROBERSON,ROBERT
GOOD FT by ROBERSON,ROBERT

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DONTRELL

FOUL by ROBERSON,ROBERT

FOUL TECH by TEAM

FOUL by KELLAH,DAVID

38-63

38-66

38-67
38-68

40-68
40-70

40-71

40-72

40-73

41-73
42-73
42-75

42-76

42-77

42-78

H 25

H 28

H 29
H 30

H 28
H 30

H 31

H 32

H 33

H 32
H 31
H 33

H 34

H 35

H 36

MISS FT by JEFFERSON,JORDAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,JORDAN(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,MYRON

REBOUND DEF by SPEAKER,ETHAN
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,D.J.
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,D.J.
TURNOVER by SPEAKER,ETHAN

SUB OUT by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB IN by JOHN,NIGEL
FOUL by SMITH,D.J.

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON

GOOD FT by GARDNER,MYRON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GARDNER,MYRON(fastbreak)

STEAL by SMITH,D.]J.

MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by SPEAKER,ETHAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by GARDNER,MYRON

GOOD FT by SPEAKER,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

GOOD FT by JOHN,NIGEL(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by JOHN,NIGEL(fastbreak)
FOUL by JOHN,NIGEL

GOOD JUMPER by SPEAKER,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,D.J.

REBOUND DEF by SPEAKER,ETHAN

GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
MISS FT by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH,D.J.
MISS FT by SMITH,D.J.
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOHN,NIGEL

MISS FT by JOHN,NIGEL
REBOUND OFF by SPEAKER,ETHAN
SUB OUT by GARDNER,MYRON



STEAL by ANDERSON,ELIJAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by KELLAH,DAVID(fastbreak)
MISS FT by KELLAH,DAVID(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KELLAH,DAVID

MISS FT by KELLAH,DAVID(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KELLAH,DAVID(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DONTRELL
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,AARON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AARON
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DONTRELL
SUB IN by MARTIN,STEVEN

SUB IN by THOMAS,JORDAN

STEAL by ROBERSON,ROBERT
GOOD LAYUP by KELLAH,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBERSON,ROBERT

MISS JUMPER by ROBERSON,ROBERT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ROBERT
SUB IN by BERRY,DAVID

GOOD FT by KELLAH,DAVID

GOOD FT by KELLAH,DAVID

GOOD FT by ANDERSON, ELIJAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ANDERSON, ELIJAH(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by KELLAH,DAVID
GOOD LAYUP by KELLAH,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by THOMAS,JORDAN

04:05
04:05
04:05
03:42
03:42
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38

03:20
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:02
02:51
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:30
02:30
02:26
02:06
01:50

01:37
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:21
01:21
01:21
00:56
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:50
00:32
00:32
00:28
00:12
00:00
00:00

00:00

43-78

44-78 H 34

46-78

48-78

48-80

48-82

49-82
50-82

51-82

52-82

54-82

54-83

H 35

H 32

H 30

H 32

H 34

H 33
H 32

H 31

H 30

H 28

H 29

SUB OUT by JOHN,NIGEL

SUB IN by WALKER,CHRIS
SUB IN by BELJAN,ANTE
TURNOVER by WALKER,CHRIS

FOUL by SPEAKER,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by SPEAKER,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,CHRIS

FOUL by SPEAKER,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,CHRIS

SUB OUT by WALKER,CHRIS
SUB IN by ABASHIDZE,SHOTA

TURNOVER by ABASHIDZE,SHOTA

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,D.J.(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPEAKER,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by SPEAKER,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ABASHIDZE,SHOTA

SUB OUT by SMITH,D.].

SUB IN by EGBUNIWE,DANIEL

FOUL by ABASHIDZE,SHOTA

TURNOVER by ABASHIDZE,SHOTA
FOUL by ABASHIDZE,SHOTA

TURNOVER by BELJAN,ANTE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by ABASHIDZE,SHOTA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ABASHIDZE,SHOTA



